
29/03/2008         11:47

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N. Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A1 042 ESP 8260 NIRVANA TRES HANSE 470e José Maritn Santiago CN Vilanova 601,7 21/03/08 12:37:14 01/ 05:17:14 00/ 03:12:49 1
A1 075 ESP 8213 SOLARIS GRAND SOLEIL 45 Ferran A. Rodriguez CV Mataro 588,6 21/03/08 12:10:07 01/ 04:50:07 00/ 03:19:45 2
A1 050 FRA 29828 SATANAS 4 FIRST 47,7 LK Henri roques SORAC AGDE 599,5 21/03/08 12:43:51 01/ 05:23:51 00/ 03:25:09 3
A1 010 ESP 7979 THE BEST SKIPPER HANSE 461 Enric Curt CN Skiper 595,3 21/03/08 12:40:21 01/ 05:20:21 00/ 03:32:34 4
A1 501 ESP 5757 ATLANT DEL VENT BOTIN & CARKEEK 52 IMS R David Tur CN Ibiza 530,7 21/03/08 10:29:53 01/ 03:09:53 00/ 04:10:04 5
A1 031 ESP 9419 AQUITAT SUN ODYSSEY 49 Cesar José Villegas RCN Biniveca Vell 614,6 21/03/08 14:24:47 01/ 07:04:47 00/ 04:26:49 6
A1 072 ESP 9392 MIUROC SUN ODYSSEY 49 Urbano Rifaterra RCN Tarragona 613,5 21/03/08 14:31:14 01/ 07:11:14 00/ 04:36:08 7
A1 024 ESP 8611 WALLIÑO WALLY 60 Jesús Turró RCN Barcelona 496,6 21/03/08 09:32:57 01/ 02:12:57 00/ 04:41:47 8
A1 046 ESP 8972 VAGAMUNDO UNO SUN ODYSSEY 49 Oscar Gil CN Garraf 612,2 21/03/08 14:40:17 01/ 07:20:17 00/ 04:48:34 9
A1 001 GER 5506 CARO J/V 50 Maximilian Klink Independiente 533,9 21/03/08 12:09:45 01/ 04:49:45 00/ 05:41:37 10
A1 003 ESP 8989 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emilio Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 479,6 21/03/08 10:36:58 01/ 03:16:58 00/ 06:30:00 11
A1 071 ESP 8320 ANIAN BAVARIA 46 Ricardo Gali ANAM 629,1 21/03/08 19:54:48 01/ 12:34:48 00/ 09:19:08 12
A1 047 ESP 9446 NEW DREAM BAVARIA 50 Isidro Riera Independiente 607,0 DNF DNF 13

AG1 125 FRA 6102 NIOB SEXTO CHEYENNE ACTUAL 46 Alex Quer Independiente 593,4 DNF DNF 13
A1 102 NED 7000 POZZETO D'ORO GRAND SOLEIL 56 Gerritjan Gijzel Nederl Ver Van Kustzeilers 572,8 DNF DNF 13
A1 082 ESP 9425 L'AILA SUN ODYSSEY 49 Albert Prous Independiente 626,0 DNF DNF 13
A1 084 ESP 9405 COCO ADMAR SUN ODYSSEY 49 Josep Balagué Independiente 618,7 DNF DNF 13
A1 086 ESP 9485 EL PIPO I BAVARIA 46 Ramón Garcia Independiente 612,1 DNF DNF 13
A1 096 ESP 8824 ITHAKA JONGERT 2700M Michel V.A. Ten Bosch C de Mar 493,3 DNF DNF 13
A1 100 ESP 9481 LA SERENA OCEANIS 46 Francisco Sierra RCM Barcelona 628,5 DNF DNF 13

AH1 122 ESP 7895 APACHE I GRAND SOLEIL 45 Marti Puignou CN Arenys de Mar 613,4 DNF DNF 13

Cod.Num

Version NorteBarcelona - Ibiza

ALFA 1



25/03/2008              9:09

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N. Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A2 502 ESP 7469 FINAL DE OBRA DUFOUR 40 Reanaud Bossert CN Ibiza 632,8 21/03/08 13:46:23 01/ 06:26:23 00/ 03:01:06 1
A2 049 ESP 8166 LA RAUXA DOS X 43 LK Agustin Farré Maymó M. Port Vell 610,9 21/03/08 12:50:00 01/ 05:30:00 00/ 03:01:40 2
A2 064 ESP 8195 NARUTO DUFOUR 40 Antonio Rodriguez CV Mataro 632,2 21/03/08 13:55:20 01/ 06:35:20 00/ 03:11:37 3
A2 117 FRA 9442 SAIOLA GRAND SOLEIL 42 R Albert Masip RCN Barcelona 581,4 21/03/08 11:59:54 01/ 04:39:54 00/ 03:28:16 4
A2 109 ESP 7293 BOTET DUFOUR 44 Marti Vila CV Mataro 620,0 21/03/08 14:35:43 01/ 07:15:43 00/ 04:23:43 5
A2 060 ESP 9307 EL BANDIDO DOS SUN ODYSSEY 42 DS GTE Juan Carlos Otamendi CM Port Ginesta 628,6 21/03/08 16:13:55 01/ 08:53:55 00/ 05:39:33 6
A2 104 FRA 35526 O BIFIX DUFOUR 44 Ginet Jacques YC St. Cyprien 591,4 21/03/08 14:52:59 01/ 07:32:59 00/ 05:55:21 7
A2 026 ESP 8024 MINTAKA I BAVARIA 44 Miguel Santos de Quevedo CN Pto. Sherry 614,3 21/03/08 19:04:08 01/ 11:44:08 00/ 09:06:57 8
A2 091 ESP 8979 TATE II RO 400 Marc Combalia M. Badalona 648,2 21/03/08 19:27:42 01/ 12:07:42 00/ 08:02:23 9
A2 110 ESP 8064 4G - ISLAS CANARIAS CYCLADES 43,4 Sergio Ramirez V. Las Palmas GC 618,9 21/03/08 22:48:27 01/ 15:28:27 00/ 12:39:19 10

AH2 057 BEL 1231 SOULEIAS DUFOUR 40 Jean-Marc Raymakers RCN Barcelona 662,7 DNF DNF 11
A2 127 ESP 7123 ARTABIA OCEANIS 411 Jesús Murugarren CN El Balis 633,5 DNF DNF 11
A2 021 ESP 8044 TELA MARINERA PRIMERA OCEANIS 40 Carles Salles CN L'Escala 639,9 DNF DNF 11
A2 027 ESP 9393 LOGYTEL BAVARIA 40 Vision Vicente Marquez CN Cambrils 625,9 DNF DNF 11
A2 048 ESP 8025 SAIL AWAY SUN ODYSSEY 40 Guillermo Fluixa PE Alcudiamar 652,2 DNF DNF 11
A2 076 ESP 7842 PINGUIN V BAVARIA 42 Pascal Hamon Independiente 647,7 DNF DNF 11
A2 078 ESP 9403 GARFIELD CAT BAVARIA 44 Gordon Fens CN Masnou 627,9 DNF DNF 11
A2 124 ESP 8017 SAGATHA HANSE 400 Marti Finet  Independiente 607,1 DNF DNF 11

AH2 005 ESP 7370 GLORIA DUFOUR 40 Nadal Mas Bauza CN Sa Rapita 641,6 DNF DNF 11
AH2 095 ESP 8239 SANTAFE BAVARIA 42 Jose Gonzalez CM Port Ginesta 671,2 DNF DNF 11
A2 129 ESP 9454 FERUSA OCEANIS 40 Jordi Alcalde CN L'Escala 661,1 DNF DNF 11
A2 007 ESP 8983 ARTIMO DUFOUR 43 Jordi Escandell  Independiente 641,8 NO SALIO NO SALIO 11
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25/03/2008              9:12

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N. Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A3 006 ESP 9399 DESAFINO X 35 Miquel Colomer RCN Barcelona 625,3 21/03/08 12:33:38 01/ 05:13:38 00/ 02:07:51 1
A3 119 ESP 6981 TETE FIRST 36,7 Francisco Pares CV Mataro 641,6 21/03/08 15:03:41 01/ 07:43:41 00/ 03:55:31 2

AH3 14 ESP 8949 AIRON SUN ODYSSEY 37 Jordi Espejo CV Palamos 688,8 21/03/08 17:08:59 01/ 09:48:59 00/ 03:58:06 3
A3 039 ESP 8630 LAND'S END ELAN 340 Alberto Tobar CV Golfus 665,2 21/03/08 16:48:04 01/ 09:28:04 00/ 04:38:33 4
A3 123 ESP 8019 MALBEC 360 MALBEC 360 Pol Povlsen CM Port Ginesta 636,1 21/03/08 15:54:15 01/ 08:34:15 00/ 05:00:23 5
A3 022 ESP 8835 L'OREIG A 35 Martí Gelabert CN Port D'Aro 626,2 21/03/08 16:04:19 01/ 08:44:19 00/ 05:36:12 6
A3 108 ESP 7809 SURFER BENETEAU 36,7 Francesc Cernuda CM Altafulla 646,6 21/03/08 18:55:56 01/ 11:35:56 00/ 07:34:46 7
A3 132 ESP 9490 MURPHI BAVARIA 36 Carlos J. Garcia RCM Barcelona 670,9 21/03/08 20:04:40 01/ 12:44:40 00/ 07:40:20 8
A3 032 ESP 8565 MADRUGADA FEELING 39 Gino Luigi Crescioli CN Colonia St. Pedro 669,9 21/03/08 20:03:18 01/ 12:43:18 00/ 07:41:34 9
A3 015 FRA 28667 PANDA V FIRST 36,7 Jean Pierre Van Acker SN Port de Bouc 637,8 21/03/08 19:10:10 01/ 11:50:10 00/ 08:11:53 10
A3 073 ESP 9478 INDIKETA BAVARIA 39 Cruiser Albert Mosella CN Arenys de Mar 658,4 21/03/08 23:34:40 01/ 16:14:40 00/ 11:42:50 11
A3 080 ESP 9408 MAREVENTO CYCLADES 39,3 Francisco Varo CN Cambrils 665,1 DNF DNF 12
A3 094 ESP 9423 PUNTA SAL OCEANIS 331 Clipper Juan Carlos Ortega CN Sta. Pola 664,8 DNF DNF 12
A3 041 ESP 9479 AIGUABLAVA CHARTERAZUL.COM OCEANIS 393 Clipper Carlos Marchante RCN Barcelona 661,6 DNF DNF 12
A3 061 ESP 8901 COFOI FIRST 36,7 Jordi Prims CV Palamos 618,3 DNF DNF 12
A3 011 ESP 8598 NANAY BAVARIA 34 Jorge Fernandez Castro CP Masnou 696,7 DNF DNF 12
A3 020 ESP 7803 XIRIBIC BAVARIA 39 Josep Tugues Independiente 663,9 DNF DNF 12
A3 028 ESP 9476 PERSEO I BAVARIA 39 Felip Isbert Trullas CN Masnou 649,2 DNF DNF 12
A3 043 ESP 7829 ALCYON PRIMERO OCEANIS 393 Fernando de Alvarado APY 670,0 DNF DNF 12
A3 058 ESP 8547 XAMAR QUATRE DUFOUR 325 Grand LargueEsteve Vallribera CV Palamos 711,5 DNF DNF 12
A3 063 ESP 8902 MONTARTO OCEANIS 393 Clipper Jordi Domenech CV Palamos 653,5 DNF DNF 12
A3 105 ESP9457 ONE LIFE BAVARIA 36 Manuel Parrilla CM Port Ginesta 688,7 DNF DNF 12
A3 115 ESP 9460 FIO BENETEAU 310 Alberto Terracina CM Port Ginesta 668,3 DNF DNF 12
A3 128 ESP 9483 WIND CAT PALMA CYCLADES 39.3 Francisco Javier Gonzalez APY 675,3 DNF DNF 12
A3 130 ESP 9477 ALYNE PRIMER BAVARIA 36 Daniel Albareda CP Masnou 690,8 DNF DNF 12
A3 133 ESP 8595 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Independiente 711,2 DNF DNF 12

AG3 004 ESP 8258 SALAO TU DEHLER 34 Manuel Lopez Dabaliña CN  Cambrils 667,6 DNF DNF 12
AG3 016 ESP 8962 A TOMAR VIENTO FIRST 36,7 Q.B. Reg Mª Dolores Piedra CN Cambrils 648,1 DNF DNF 12
AH3 19 ESP 7145 JAMBO FIRST 31,7 Giovani Michele CN Garraf 682,1 DNF DNF 12
AH3 37 ESP 8220 FALUTX DUFOUR 36 Classic Raimón Grau CN Salou 688,1 DNF DNF 12
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25/03/2008              9:16

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N.Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 059 NED 6977 JAY WALKER J 35 Eric Janssen Independiente 648,1 21/03/08 12:39:00 01/ 05:19:00 00/ 01:13:56 1

BG 066 FRA 4902 GROP FIRST 38 Roman Bigas Independiente 689,6 21/03/08 15:02:40 01/ 07:42:40 00/ 01:49:42 2
B 052 FRA 8208 AVE PHOENIX FIRST 42 Joel Brosa Echevarria RCM Barcelona 646,8 21/03/08 14:28:21 01/ 07:08:21 00/ 03:06:40 3
B 069 ESP 3324 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38 Marcos Ribera RCM Barcelona 694,0 21/03/08 16:57:58 01/ 09:37:58 00/ 03:33:34 4
B 092 FRA 2928 LOU POUL SUN FIZZ Q Henri M. Cauquil SORAC AGDE 666,0 21/03/08 15:59:06 01/ 08:39:06 00/ 03:47:30 5
B 111 NED 1250 COLOMBE SEAN 441 R Hans Borghtijh YCS The Netherlands 630,4 21/03/08 14:38:07 01/ 07:18:07 00/ 03:59:05 6
B 018 ESP 9904 MEIGAS FORA III X 99 Emilio Cordoba CN Vilanova 667,4 21/03/08 18:12:19 01/ 10:52:19 00/ 05:57:05 7
B 081 ESP 7826 DOCK SUR NEPTUNE 99 Marcelo Devincenzi CV Golfus 735,1 21/03/08 23:21:15 01/ 16:01:15 00/ 08:09:59 8
B 067 ESP 2173 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 686,7 21/03/08 21:30:31 01/ 14:10:31 00/ 08:25:06 9
B 008 GBR 5023 BONDBUSTER McGregor 65 Gian Andrea Ameri C del Mare - Genova 547,6 21/03/08 16:24:26 01/ 09:04:26 00/ 09:20:40 10
B 034 ESP 8905 NOSY PERL OCEANIS 500 José Mª Espuñes Independiente 612,5 DNF DNF 11
B 055 ESP 2786 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 José Luís Romo Colonia St. Jordi 703,7 DNF DNF 11
B 088 ESP 9480 EAU D'AS CENTURION 41 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamos 644,5 DNF DNF 11
B 107 GBR 4548 RUN SIX FURIA 32 Domingo Gil Sapena CV Golfus 722,7 DNF DNF 11
B 116 ESP 2738 TREMPAT NORTH WIND 315 Enric Perez CV Golfus 704,9 DNF DNF 11
B 030 ESP 4433 MANGUICU FEELING 1040 Jordi Llobet CN Arenys de Mar 689,5 DNF DNF 11
B 089 ESP 8472 LUZ DE RAF II VISIERS 43 Enrique Sangra RCM Barcelona 651,1 DNF DNF 11
B 099 ESP 8907 L'ESCALENC BRISA 40 Jordi Rodriguez CN L'Escala 674,5 DNF DNF 11
B 118 ESP 7017 CHESS DEHLER 34 Uwe Janssen CM Port Ginesta 678,8 DNF DNF 11
B 121 ESP 9486 ETHICA NORTH WIND 56 Josep Salgado CN Torredembarra 601,5 DNF DNF 11

BG 040 GBR 4 MARATHON FEELING 1350 John Pickworth Royal Burnham YC 614,5 DNF DNF 11
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25/03/2008              9:17

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N.Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
C 097 ESP 7298 GALAXIE - FUNDACIO JOVES NAV. BALEARS ONE OFF 70 Raimón Martinez C de Mar 566,9 21/03/08 15:22:58 01/ 08:02:58 00/ 07:29:02 1

CG 009 ESP 3300 ALTAMAR UDONDO 40 Javier Ramos RCM Barcelona 684,5 21/03/08 21:56:30 01/ 14:36:30 00/ 08:56:48 2
C 093 ESP 9493 CAPITAN III ONE OFF 48' Miquel Brito Independiente 627,6 21/03/08 20:09:12 01/ 12:49:12 00/ 09:37:26 3
C 044 FRA 6615 BUSCOTRIPULANTES.COM SPARKMANN & STEPHENS 38 Luis Fernandez-Cotero CM Port Olimpic 698,1 22/03/08 03:54:06 01/ 20:34:06 00/ 14:19:02 4
C 023 ESP 9468 BORDERLINE SWAN 43 Ramón Masats M. Palamos 650,7 DNF DNF 5
C 098 ESP 6235 JASOL PUMA 34 Antonio Vicente Jimenez CM Port Ginesta 701,6 DNF DNF 5

CG 079 GBR 9058 WHIPPOORWILL COMTE MEDALIST 33 George Parkinson RCN Palma 718,6 NO SALIO NO SALIO 5

Cod.Num

Version NorteBarcelona - Ibiza
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25/03/2008               9:17

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N.Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
D 126 BLUMAGICAT OUTREMER 42 Xavier Selis CV Palamos 551,5 DNF DNF
D 036 CASA MAR PRIVILEGE 435 Miguel Lara Aparicio CN Segur 602,8 DNF DNF
D 065 VALIRA LAGOON 440 Toni Masana CN Comarruga 627,9 NO SALIO NO SALIO
D 103 GALOP I OUTREMER 45 Jean Francois Laffot YC de la Grand Motte 543,2 NO SALIO NO SALIO
D 114 ENDER SEGUNDO LAGOON 380 Javier Rodrigo CM Port Ginesta 683,5 NO SALIO NO SALIO
D 120 GIROLATA OUTREMER 45 Bernard Pauthe YC de la Grand Motte 543,2 NO SALIO NO SALIO
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25/03/2008              9:18

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N. Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
AH3 014 ESP 8949 AIRON SUN ODYSSEY 37 Jordi Espejo CV Palamos 688,8 21/03/08 17:08:59 01/ 09:48:59 00/ 03:58:06 1
IH 056 ESP 8937 SIR DRAKE DUFOUR 41 Classic Jordi Canals CN Arenys de Mar 658,3 21/03/08 16:35:32 01/ 09:15:32 00/ 04:43:57 2

AH2 057 BEL 1231 SOULEIAS DUFOUR 40 Jean-Marc Raymakers RCN Barcelona 662,7 DNF DNF 3
BH 135 ESP 9487 LUZ DE RAF DULLIA 35 Jan Korceynski RCM Barcelona 698,1 DNF DNF 3
IH 033 ESP 9491 FUSTA FEELING 326 Albert Lahuerta CN Mataro 692,8 DNF DNF 3

AH1 122 ESP 7895 APACHE I GRAND SOLEIL 45 Marti Puignou CN Arenys de Mar 613,4 DNF DNF 3
AH2 005 ESP 7370 GLORIA DUFOUR 40 Nadal Mas Bauza CN Sa Rapita 641,6 DNF DNF 3
AH2 095 ESP 8239 SANTAFE BAVARIA 42 Jose Gonzalez CM Port Ginesta 671,2 DNF DNF 3
AH3 019 ESP 7145 JAMBO FIRST 31,7 Giovani Michele CN Garraf 682,1 DNF DNF 3
AH3 037 ESP 8220 FALUTX DUFOUR 36 Classic Raimón Grau CN Salou 688,1 DNF DNF 3
BH 068 ESP 8208 KRISTAL SWAN 53 Daniel Aldeguer RCN Palma 593,4 DNF DNF 3
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25/03/2008              9:14

Millas 156,0
Fecha 05/04/2007

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N.Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM Llegada % T. real T.comp. Cl.
IG 503 ESP 9023 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manel Guasch CN Ibiza 721,1 21/03/08 16:00:44 01/ 08:40:44 00/ 01:25:52 1
I 074 GBR 6338 EL GLAUC SUN FAST 36 IK Joan Enric Roqueta CN Arenys de Mar 668,9 21/03/08 14:38:00 01/ 07:18:00 00/ 02:18:52 2
I 054 ESP 6237 CLEM SWAN 56 Jaime Olazabal Independiente 566,2 21/03/08 10:59:10 01/ 03:39:10 00/ 03:07:03 3

IG 062 ESP 6123 J 105 J 105 Pedro Egea CM Port Ginesta 654,9 21/03/08 15:32:27 01/ 08:12:27 00/ 03:49:43 4
IH 056 ESP 8937 SIR DRAKE DUFOUR 41 Classic Jordi Canals CN Arenys de Mar 658,3 21/03/08 16:35:32 01/ 09:15:32 00/ 04:43:57 5
I 025 FRA 16427 SI. REINE FIRST 35,7 Thierry Dodet SORAC AGDE 655,6 21/03/08 17:11:24 01/ 09:51:24 00/ 05:26:50 6
I 053 ESP 8948 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45,2 Sergio del Castillo CN Ciutadella 609,0 21/03/08 15:11:54 01/ 07:51:54 00/ 05:28:30 7

IG 035 ESP 9433 AISLADO HALLBERG RASSY 46 Daniel Olazabal PD Sotogrande 614,2 21/03/08 19:53:21 01/ 12:33:21 00/ 09:56:26 8
I 038 ESP 8825 AITERN RO 340 Antonio Castillo RCN Motril 640,5 DNF DNF 9
I 051 ESP 9439 ISLA TORTUGA SUN ODYSSEY 40 DS Javier de Mendoza Pto. Torredembarra 685,9 DNF DNF 9

IH 033 ESP 9491 FUSTA FEELING 326 Albert Lahuerta CN Mataro 692,8 DNF DNF 9
I 029 ESP 8629 PITEAS PUMA 350 Luis Sarrias RCM Barcelona 694,6 DNF DNF 9
I 077 BEL 046 TANIWHA DOS BENETEAU 50 Jorge Torras CM Port Ginesta 610,3 DNF DNF 9
I 112 ESP 9456 ITACA VI BAVARIA 37 Exclusive Jordi Blay RCM Barcelona 656,8 DNF DNF 9
I 085 ESP 7346 SOFT WINDS SUN ODYSSEY 42.2 Miquel Bronsoms CN L'Estartit 673,7 NO SALIO NO SALIO 9
I 087 ESP 4321 ROCIO II TONI CASTRO 84 Miguel Nigorra CN Sta. Pola 537,4 NO SALIO NO SALIO 9
I 106 ESP 4999 INDIAN CREEK FIRST 40,7 Leopoldo Arroyo CN Garraf 611,1 NO SALIO NO SALIO 9
I 131 ESP 8624 MAZUREK BAVARIA 34 Marek Szymanski M. Port Ginesta 695,5 NO SALIO NO SALIO 9
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29/03/2008                11:48

Millas 156,0
Fecha 20/03/2008

Salida 20/03/08  07:20:00

N.Vela Embarcación Serie Patrón Club SPM_M Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 059 NED 6977 JAY WALKER J 35 Eric Janssen Independiente 648,1 21/03/08 12:39:00 01/ 05:19:00 00/ 01:13:56 1
IG 503 ESP 9023 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manel Guasch CN Ibiza 721,1 21/03/08 16:00:44 01/ 08:40:44 00/ 01:25:52 2
BG 066 FRA 4902 GROP FIRST 38 Roman Bigas Independiente 689,6 21/03/08 15:02:40 01/ 07:42:40 00/ 01:49:42 3
A3 006 ESP 9399 DESAFINO X 35 Miquel Colomer RCN Barcelona 625,3 21/03/08 12:33:38 01/ 05:13:38 00/ 02:07:51 4
I 074 GBR 6338 EL GLAUC SUN FAST 36 IK Joan Enric Roqueta CN Arenys de Mar 668,9 21/03/08 14:38:00 01/ 07:18:00 00/ 02:18:52 5

A2 502 ESP 7469 FINAL DE OBRA DUFOUR 40 Reanaud Bossert CN Ibiza 632,8 21/03/08 13:46:23 01/ 06:26:23 00/ 03:01:06 6
A2 049 ESP 8166 LA RAUXA DOS X 43 LK Agustin Farré Maymó M. Port Vell 610,9 21/03/08 12:50:00 01/ 05:30:00 00/ 03:01:40 7
B 052 FRA 8208 AVE PHOENIX FIRST 42 Joel Brosa Echevarria RCM Barcelona 646,8 21/03/08 14:28:21 01/ 07:08:21 00/ 03:06:40 8
I 054 ESP 6237 CLEM SWAN 56 Jaime Olazabal Independiente 566,2 21/03/08 10:59:10 01/ 03:39:10 00/ 03:07:03 9

A2 064 ESP 8195 NARUTO DUFOUR 40 Antonio Rodriguez CV Mataro 632,2 21/03/08 13:55:20 01/ 06:35:20 00/ 03:11:37 10
A1 042 ESP 8260 NIRVANA TRES HANSE 470e José Maritn Santiago CN Vilanova 601,7 21/03/08 12:37:14 01/ 05:17:14 00/ 03:12:49 11
A1 075 ESP 8213 SOLARIS GRAND SOLEIL 45 Ferran A. Rodriguez CV Mataro 588,6 21/03/08 12:10:07 01/ 04:50:07 00/ 03:19:45 12
A1 050 FRA 29828 SATANAS 4 FIRST 47,7 LK Henri roques SORAC AGDE 599,5 21/03/08 12:43:51 01/ 05:23:51 00/ 03:25:09 13
A2 117 FRA 9442 SAIOLA GRAND SOLEIL 42 R Albert Masip RCN Barcelona 581,4 21/03/08 11:59:54 01/ 04:39:54 00/ 03:28:16 14
A1 010 ESP 7979 THE BEST SKIPPER HANSE 461 Enric Curt CN Skiper 595,3 21/03/08 12:40:21 01/ 05:20:21 00/ 03:32:34 15
B 069 ESP 3324 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38 Marcos Ribera RCM Barcelona 694,0 21/03/08 16:57:58 01/ 09:37:58 00/ 03:33:34 16
B 092 FRA 2928 LOU POUL SUN FIZZ Q Henri M. Cauquil SORAC AGDE 666,0 21/03/08 15:59:06 01/ 08:39:06 00/ 03:47:30 17
IG 062 ESP 6123 J 105 J 105 Pedro Egea CM Port Ginesta 654,9 21/03/08 15:32:27 01/ 08:12:27 00/ 03:49:43 18
A3 119 ESP 6981 TETE FIRST 36,7 Francisco Pares CV Mataro 641,6 21/03/08 15:03:41 01/ 07:43:41 00/ 03:55:31 19

AH3 014 ESP 8949 AIRON SUN ODYSSEY 37 Jordi Espejo CV Palamos 688,8 21/03/08 17:08:59 01/ 09:48:59 00/ 03:58:06 20
B 111 NED 1250 COLOMBE SEAN 441 R Hans Borghtijh YCS The Netherlands 630,4 21/03/08 14:38:07 01/ 07:18:07 00/ 03:59:05 21
A1 501 ESP 5757 ATLANT DEL VENT BOTIN & CARKEEK 52 IMS R David Tur CN Ibiza 530,7 21/03/08 10:29:53 01/ 03:09:53 00/ 04:10:04 22
A2 109 ESP 7293 BOTET DUFOUR 44 Marti Vila CV Mataro 620,0 21/03/08 14:35:43 01/ 07:15:43 00/ 04:23:43 23
A1 031 ESP 9419 AQUITAT SUN ODYSSEY 49 Cesar José Villegas RCN Biniveca Vell 614,6 21/03/08 14:24:47 01/ 07:04:47 00/ 04:26:49 24
A1 072 ESP 9392 MIUROC SUN ODYSSEY 49 Urbano Rifaterra RCN Tarragona 613,5 21/03/08 14:31:14 01/ 07:11:14 00/ 04:36:08 25
A3 039 ESP 8630 LAND'S END ELAN 340 Alberto Tobar CV Golfus 665,2 21/03/08 16:48:04 01/ 09:28:04 00/ 04:38:33 26
A1 024 ESP 8611 WALLIÑO WALLY 60 Jesús Turró RCN Barcelona 496,6 21/03/08 09:32:57 01/ 02:12:57 00/ 04:41:47 27

Cod.Num

Version Norte

Barcelona - Ibiza

GENERAL
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IH 056 ESP 8937 SIR DRAKE DUFOUR 41 Classic Jordi Canals CN Arenys de Mar 658,3 21/03/08 16:35:32 01/ 09:15:32 00/ 04:43:57 28
A1 046 ESP 8972 VAGAMUNDO UNO SUN ODYSSEY 49 Oscar Gil CN Garraf 612,2 21/03/08 14:40:17 01/ 07:20:17 00/ 04:48:34 29
A3 123 ESP 8019 MALBEC 360 MALBEC 360 Pol Povlsen CM Port Ginesta 636,1 21/03/08 15:54:15 01/ 08:34:15 00/ 05:00:23 30
I 025 FRA 16427 SI. REINE FIRST 35,7 Thierry Dodet SORAC AGDE 655,6 21/03/08 17:11:24 01/ 09:51:24 00/ 05:26:50 31
I 053 ESP 8948 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45,2 Sergio del Castillo CN Ciutadella 609,0 21/03/08 15:11:54 01/ 07:51:54 00/ 05:28:30 32

A3 022 ESP 8835 L'OREIG A 35 Martí Gelabert CN Port D'Aro 626,2 21/03/08 16:04:19 01/ 08:44:19 00/ 05:36:12 33
A2 060 ESP 9307 EL BANDIDO DOS SUN ODYSSEY 42 DS GTE Juan Carlos Otamendi CM Port Ginesta 628,6 21/03/08 16:13:55 01/ 08:53:55 00/ 05:39:33 34
A1 001 GER 5506 CARO J/V 50 Maximilian Klink Independiente 533,9 21/03/08 12:09:45 01/ 04:49:45 00/ 05:41:37 35
A2 104 FRA 35526 O BIFIX DUFOUR 44 Ginet Jacques YC St. Cyprien 591,4 21/03/08 14:52:59 01/ 07:32:59 00/ 05:55:21 36
B 018 ESP 9904 MEIGAS FORA III X 99 Emilio Cordoba CN Vilanova 667,4 21/03/08 18:12:19 01/ 10:52:19 00/ 05:57:05 37
A1 003 ESP 8989 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emilio Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 479,6 21/03/08 10:36:58 01/ 03:16:58 00/ 06:30:00 38
C 097 ESP 7298 GALAXIE - FUNDACIO JOVES NAV. BALEARSONE OFF 70 Raimón Martinez C de Mar 566,9 21/03/08 15:22:58 01/ 08:02:58 00/ 07:29:02 39
A3 108 ESP 7809 SURFER BENETEAU 36,7 Francesc Cernuda CM Altafulla 646,6 21/03/08 18:55:56 01/ 11:35:56 00/ 07:34:46 40
A3 132 ESP 9490 MURPHI BAVARIA 36 Carlos J. Garcia RCM Barcelona 670,9 21/03/08 20:04:40 01/ 12:44:40 00/ 07:40:20 41
A3 032 ESP 8565 MADRUGADA FEELING 39 Gino Luigi Crescioli CN Colonia St. Pedro 669,9 21/03/08 20:03:18 01/ 12:43:18 00/ 07:41:34 42
A2 091 ESP 8979 TATE II RO 400 Marc Combalia M. Badalona 648,2 21/03/08 19:27:42 01/ 12:07:42 00/ 08:02:23 43
B 081 ESP 7826 DOCK SUR NEPTUNE 99 Marcelo Devincenzi CV Golfus 735,1 21/03/08 23:21:15 01/ 16:01:15 00/ 08:09:59 44
A3 015 FRA 28667 PANDA V FIRST 36,7 Jean Pierre Van Acker SN Port de Bouc 637,8 21/03/08 19:10:10 01/ 11:50:10 00/ 08:11:53 45
B 067 ESP 2173 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 686,7 21/03/08 21:30:31 01/ 14:10:31 00/ 08:25:06 46

CG 009 ESP 3300 ALTAMAR UDONDO 40 Javier Ramos RCM Barcelona 684,5 21/03/08 21:56:30 01/ 14:36:30 00/ 08:56:48 47
A2 026 ESP 8024 MINTAKA I BAVARIA 44 Miguel Santos de Quevedo CN Pto. Sherry 614,3 21/03/08 19:04:08 01/ 11:44:08 00/ 09:06:57 48
A1 071 ESP 8320 ANIAN BAVARIA 46 Ricardo Gali ANAM 629,1 21/03/08 19:54:48 01/ 12:34:48 00/ 09:19:08 49
B 008 GBR 5023 BONDBUSTER McGregor 65 Gian Andrea Ameri C del Mare - Genova 547,6 21/03/08 16:24:26 01/ 09:04:26 00/ 09:20:40 50
C 093 ESP 9493 CAPITAN III ONE OFF 48' Miquel Brito Independiente 627,6 21/03/08 20:09:12 01/ 12:49:12 00/ 09:37:26 51
IG 035 ESP 9433 AISLADO HALLBERG RASSY 46 Daniel Olazabal PD Sotogrande 614,2 21/03/08 19:53:21 01/ 12:33:21 00/ 09:56:26 52
A3 073 ESP 9478 INDIKETA BAVARIA 39 Cruiser Albert Mosella CN Arenys de Mar 658,4 21/03/08 23:34:40 01/ 16:14:40 00/ 11:42:50 53
A2 110 ESP 8064 4G - ISLAS CANARIAS CYCLADES 43,4 Sergio Ramirez V. Las Palmas GC 618,9 21/03/08 22:48:27 01/ 15:28:27 00/ 12:39:19 54
C 044 FRA 6615 BUSCOTRIPULANTES.COM SPARKMANN & STEPHENS 38 Luis Fernandez-Cotero CM Port Olimpic 698,1 22/03/08 03:54:06 01/ 20:34:06 00/ 14:19:02 55
A1 047 ESP 9446 NEW DREAM BAVARIA 50 Isidro Riera Independiente 607,0 DNF DNF 56
A3 080 ESP 9408 MAREVENTO CYCLADES 39,3 Francisco Varo CN Cambrils 665,1 DNF DNF 56

AH2 057 BEL 1231 SOULEIAS DUFOUR 40 Jean-Marc Raymakers RCN Barcelona 662,7 DNF DNF 56
B 034 ESP 8905 NOSY PERL OCEANIS 500 José Mª Espuñes Independiente 612,5 DNF DNF 56
B 107 GBR 4548 RUN SIX FURIA 32 Domingo Gil Sapena CV Golfus 722,7 DNF DNF 56
B 088 ESP 9480 EAU D'AS CENTURION 41 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamos 644,5 DNF DNF 56

BH 135 ESP 9487 LUZ DE RAF DULLIA 35 Jan Korceynski RCM Barcelona 698,1 DNF DNF 56
IH 033 ESP 9491 FUSTA FEELING 326 Albert Lahuerta CN Mataro 692,8 DNF DNF 56
A3 094 ESP 9423 PUNTA SAL OCEANIS 331 Clipper Juan Carlos Ortega CN Sta. Pola 664,8 DNF DNF 56
B 055 ESP 2786 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 José Luís Romo Colonia St. Jordi 703,7 DNF DNF 56
B 116 ESP 2738 TREMPAT NORTH WIND 315 Enric Perez CV Golfus 704,9 DNF DNF 56
I 038 ESP 8825 AITERN RO 340 Antonio Castillo RCN Motril 640,5 DNF DNF 56
I 051 ESP 9439 ISLA TORTUGA SUN ODYSSEY 40 DS Javier de Mendoza Pto. Torredembarra 685,9 DNF DNF 56

A3 041 ESP 9479 AIGUABLAVA CHARTERAZUL.COMOCEANIS 393 Clipper Carlos Marchante RCN Barcelona 661,6 DNF DNF 56
A3 061 ESP 8901 COFOI FIRST 36,7 Jordi Prims CV Palamos 618,3 DNF DNF 56
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A2 127 ESP 7123 ARTABIA OCEANIS 411 Jesús Murugarren CN El Balis 633,5 DNF DNF 56

B 030 ESP 4433 MANGUICU FEELING 1040 Jordi Llobet CN Arenys de Mar 689,5 DNF DNF 56

AG1 125 FRA 6102 NIOB SEXTO CHEYENNE ACTUAL 46 Alex Quer Independiente 593,4 DNF DNF 56
A1 102 NED 7000 POZZETO D'ORO GRAND SOLEIL 56 Gerritjan Gijzel Nederl Ver Van Kustzeilers 572,8 DNF DNF 56
A1 082 ESP 9425 L'AILA SUN ODYSSEY 49 Albert Prous Independiente 626,0 DNF DNF 56
A1 084 ESP 9405 COCO ADMAR SUN ODYSSEY 49 Josep Balagué Independiente 618,7 DNF DNF 56
A1 086 ESP 9485 EL PIPO I BAVARIA 46 Ramón Garcia Independiente 612,1 DNF DNF 56
A1 096 ESP 8824 ITHAKA JONGERT 2700M Michel V.A. Ten Bosch C de Mar 493,3 DNF DNF 56
A1 100 ESP 9481 LA SERENA OCEANIS 46 Francisco Sierra RCM Barcelona 628,5 DNF DNF 56
A2 021 ESP 8044 TELA MARINERA PRIMERA OCEANIS 40 Carles Salles CN L'Escala 639,9 DNF DNF 56
A2 027 ESP 9393 LOGYTEL BAVARIA 40 Vision Vicente Marquez CN Cambrils 625,9 DNF DNF 56
A2 048 ESP 8025 SAIL AWAY SUN ODYSSEY 40 Guillermo Fluixa PE Alcudiamar 652,2 DNF DNF 56
A2 076 ESP 7842 PINGUIN V BAVARIA 42 Pascal Hamon Independiente 647,7 DNF DNF 56
A2 078 ESP 9403 GARFIELD CAT BAVARIA 44 Gordon Fens CN Masnou 627,9 DNF DNF 56
A2 124 ESP 8017 SAGATHA HANSE 400 Marti Finet  Independiente 607,1 DNF DNF 56
A3 011 ESP 8598 NANAY BAVARIA 34 Jorge Fernandez Castro CP Masnou 696,7 DNF DNF 56
A3 020 ESP 7803 XIRIBIC BAVARIA 39 Josep Tugues Independiente 663,9 DNF DNF 56
A3 028 ESP 9476 PERSEO I BAVARIA 39 Felip Isbert Trullas CN Masnou 649,2 DNF DNF 56
A3 043 ESP 7829 ALCYON PRIMERO OCEANIS 393 Fernando de Alvarado APY 670,0 DNF DNF 56
A3 058 ESP 8547 XAMAR QUATRE DUFOUR 325 Grand Largue Esteve Vallribera CV Palamos 711,5 DNF DNF 56
A3 063 ESP 8902 MONTARTO OCEANIS 393 Clipper Jordi Domenech CV Palamos 653,5 DNF DNF 56
A3 105 ESP9457 ONE LIFE BAVARIA 36 Manuel Parrilla CM Port Ginesta 688,7 DNF DNF 56
A3 115 ESP 9460 FIO BENETEAU 310 Alberto Terracina CM Port Ginesta 668,3 DNF DNF 56
A3 128 ESP 9483 WIND CAT PALMA CYCLADES 39.3 Francisco Javier Gonzalez APY 675,3 DNF DNF 56
A3 130 ESP 9477 ALYNE PRIMER BAVARIA 36 Daniel Albareda CP Masnou 690,8 DNF DNF 56
A3 133 ESP 8595 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Independiente 711,2 DNF DNF 56

AG3 004 ESP 8258 SALAO TU DEHLER 34 Manuel Lopez Dabaliña CN  Cambrils 667,6 DNF DNF 56
AG3 016 ESP 8962 A TOMAR VIENTO FIRST 36,7 Q.B. Reg Mª Dolores Piedra CN Cambrils 648,1 DNF DNF 56
AH1 122 ESP 7895 APACHE I GRAND SOLEIL 45 Marti Puignou CN Arenys de Mar 613,4 DNF DNF 56
AH2 005 ESP 7370 GLORIA DUFOUR 40 Nadal Mas Bauza CN Sa Rapita 641,6 DNF DNF 56
AH2 095 ESP 8239 SANTAFE BAVARIA 42 Jose Gonzalez CM Port Ginesta 671,2 DNF DNF 56
AH3 019 ESP 7145 JAMBO FIRST 31,7 Giovani Michele CN Garraf 682,1 DNF DNF 56
AH3 037 ESP 8220 FALUTX DUFOUR 36 Classic Raimón Grau CN Salou 688,1 DNF DNF 56

B 089 ESP 8472 LUZ DE RAF II VISIERS 43 Enrique Sangra RCM Barcelona 651,1 DNF DNF 56
B 099 ESP 8907 L'ESCALENC BRISA 40 Jordi Rodriguez CN L'Escala 674,5 DNF DNF 56
B 118 ESP 7017 CHESS DEHLER 34 Uwe Janssen CM Port Ginesta 678,8 DNF DNF 56
B 121 ESP 9486 ETHICA NORTH WIND 56 Josep Salgado CN Torredembarra 601,5 DNF DNF 56

BG 040 GBR 4 MARATHON FEELING 1350 John Pickworth Royal Burnham YC 614,5 DNF DNF 56
BH 068 ESP 8208 KRISTAL SWAN 53 Daniel Aldeguer RCN Palma 593,4 DNF DNF 56
C 023 ESP 9468 BORDERLINE SWAN 43 Ramón Masats M. Palamos 650,7 DNF DNF 56
C 098 ESP 6235 JASOL PUMA 34 Antonio Vicente Jimenez CM Port Ginesta 701,6 DNF DNF 56
I 029 ESP 8629 PITEAS PUMA 350 Luis Sarrias RCM Barcelona 694,6 DNF DNF 56
I 077 BEL 046 TANIWHA DOS BENETEAU 50 Jorge Torras CM Port Ginesta 610,3 DNF DNF 56
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I 112 ESP 9456 ITACA VI BAVARIA 37 Exclusive Jordi Blay RCM Barcelona 656,8 DNF DNF 56
A2 129 ESP 9454 FERUSA OCEANIS 40 Jordi Alcalde CN L'Escala 661,1 DNF DNF 56
A2 007 ESP 8983 ARTIMO DUFOUR 43 Jordi Escandell  Independiente 641,8 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56
CG 079 GBR 9058 WHIPPOORWILL COMTE MEDALIST 33 George Parkinson RCN Palma 718,6 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56

I 085 ESP 7346 SOFT WINDS SUN ODYSSEY 42.2 Miquel Bronsoms CN L'Estartit 673,7 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56
I 087 ESP 4321 ROCIO II TONI CASTRO 84 Miguel Nigorra CN Sta. Pola 537,4 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56
I 106 ESP 4999 INDIAN CREEK FIRST 40,7 Leopoldo Arroyo CN Garraf 611,1 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56
I 131 ESP 8624 MAZUREK BAVARIA 34 Marek Szymanski M. Port Ginesta 695,5 NO SALIO NO SALIO 56


